



Sara Lee

1074345887 - Fs Sl Chsck Ny Mini Slt Crml Mini

Rich & Creamy New York Style Mini Cheesecake with topped with salted caramel and chocolate truffle pieces, with a chocolate cookie crust.



* Benefits

Individually wrapped
No high fructose corn syrup. No Artificial Flavors. No Colors from Artificial Sources.
Ideal for C&U, C-Store, Healthcare, K-12, & B&I
Kosher KVH-D
Sara Lee America's favorite bakery offers beloved snacks and sweets with a reputation for back-of-house ease.

Ingredients

CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM), SUGAR, EGGS, CARAMEL (SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK, SUGAR, WATER, CORN SYRUP, COCONUT OIL, PECTIN, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE, VANILLA), CHOCOLATE COATING (SUGAR, PALM KERNEL VEGETABLE OIL (PALM), COCOA POWDER, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, WHEY (MILK), LACTOSE, SOY OR SUN FLOWER LECITHIN, VANILLA (MILK)), BROWNIE PIECES (ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR (SUGAR, CANE SYRUPS), WATER, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM), TAPIOCA STARCH, SEA SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, XANTHAN GUM), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CULTURED SOUR CREAM (CULTURED MILK AND CREAM, NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: CORN SYRUP, SKIM MILK, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM), COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, XANTHAN GUM, SOY LECITHIN, LOCUST BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN

⚠ Allergens

Contains:

🥚 eggs 🥛 milk 🌾 soy 🌾 wheat

Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container 1
Serving size 1cheesecake(98g)

Amount per serving
Calories 330

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 21g	27%
Saturated Fat 13g	65%
Trans Fat 1g	
Cholesterol 95mg	32%
Sodium 350mg	15%
Total Carbohydrate 30g	11%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 24g	
Includes 23g Added Sugar	46%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 60mg	5%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 125mg	3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Handling Suggestions

Keep Frozen

Serving Suggestions

1 cheesecake (98g)

Prep & Cooking Suggestions

KEEP FROZEN. BEFORE SERVING, THAW IN REFRIGERATOR FOR 1 TO 2 HOURS.

📄 Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer
Sara Lee	Sara Lee Frozen Bakery

MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
032100200240	1074345887	00032100200240		ea

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
3.63oz	3.45oz	USA	Yes	No

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
2in	3.88in	3.88in	0.07ft3	8x14	365DAYS	0°F / 27°F



Sara Lee

1074345887 - Fs Sl Chsck Ny Mini Slt Crml Mini

Rich & Creamy New York Style Mini Cheesecake with topped with salted caramel and chocolate truffle pieces, with a chocolate cookie crust.

Sara Lee New York Style Cheesecake Mini Salted Caramel Truffle 3.45oz



Nutrition Analysis - By Serving

Calories	330	Total Fat	21g	Sodium	350mg
Protein	5	Trans Fats	1g	Calcium	60mg
Total Carbohydrates...	30g	Saturated Fat	13g	Iron	1mg
Sugars	24g	Added Sugars	23g	Potassium	125mg
Dietary Fiber	1g	Polyunsaturated Fat	0g	Zinc	0
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat	0g	Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	95mg		
Vitamin A(IU)•	0	Vitamin D	0mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C	0mg	Folate	0mg	Riboflavin	0mg
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-1 2•	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

Additional Images



Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

Serving size

1 Cheesecake (98g)

Calories per serving

330

Amount/Serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 21g	27%	Total Carb. 30g	11%
Sat. Fat 13g	65%	Dietary Fiber less than 1g	3%
Trans Fat 1g		Total Sugars 24g	
Cholesterol 95mg	32%	Incl. 23g Added Sugars	46%
Sodium 350mg	15%	Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 60mg 4% • Iron 1mg 6% • Potassium 125mg 2%			

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM), SUGAR, EGGS, CARAMEL (SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK, SUGAR, WATER, CORN SYRUP, COCONUT OIL, PECTIN, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE, VANILLA), CHOCOLATE COATING (SUGAR, PALM KERNEL VEGETABLE OIL (PALM), COCOA POWDER, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, WHEY (MILK), LACTOSE, SOY OR SUN FLOWER LECITHIN, VANILLA (MILK)), BROWNIE PIECES (ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR (SUGAR, CANE SYRUPS), WATER, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM), TAPIOCA STARCH, SEA SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, XANTHAN GUM) | ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CULTURED SOUP CREAM (CULTURED MILK AND CREAM), NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARBAGESEVAN, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE) CONTAINS 1% OR LESS: CORN SYRUP, SKIM MILK, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM), COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, XANTHAN GUM, SOY LECITHIN, LOCUST BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN. CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT, SOY.